2020 OEA Summer Academy District Scholarships & Matching Grants

An individual may receive only ONE Scholarship Grant per year. The NCOEA Executive Committee has the final approval over all applications. There are up to 20 grants available: 10 from NCOEA with 10 matched from OEA. Funding will be at the OEA discretion. Applicants must make or have made a donation to FCPE (Fund for Children and Public Education) for the current school year.

Applications for NCOEA Summer Academy Grant must be made on this approved

form (other OEA/NEA scholarships have a different form – see reverse.)

Receipt of NCOEA Summer Academy Grant Requests must be received no later than April 15, 2020.

Date:	Phone/Home or	cell:
Member Name:		
Local Association N	ame:	
		benefit you and/or your local association
I have / hav	ve not attended leaders	hip academy before.
I have read and und for an NCOEA Gran		The person above is our local's nomination
Applicant's Signature		Date
Local President's Si	gnature	Date
	Send to Be	ecky Cashell

NCOEA Executive Secretary/Treasurer, 295 Chapman Way Lexington OH 44904 <u>ncoeabecky@gmail.com</u>

OEA REGIONAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION 2020 OEA SUMMER ACADEMY

Scholarships pay the conference registration fee of \$100, one (1) night's single or double overnight (June 17) accommodations and meals provided at the conference. Any other expenses incurred by the attendee are the responsibility of the scholarship recipient.

Online application for regional scholarships required the following information: Individual Members name Home email addresses Cell phone numbers

Decisions on the awarding of OEA Regional Scholarship decisions are based on responses provided on the online application, submitted electronically through the link provided below no later than April 22, 2019.

Complete the online application for OEA Regional Summer Academy Scholarships at:

http://tinyurl.com/OEASA2020

Note: Once notified by the region, scholarship recipients will receive a link and are responsible for completing the registration process for the conference online. The scholarship recipient is also responsible for contacting the Renaissance Downtown Columbus to reserve a room for the overnight lodging, either online or by telephone at 614-228-5050referring to OEA Summer Academy Group Block to assure getting the OEA room rate.

NOTE: more information will be forthcoming